

SAVE YOUR PIPES, DON'T FLUSH WIPES!

"Flushable" and disinfectant wipes and similar products can clog the machinery in our treatment plant, clog your household pipes, and cause a mainline backup or sewer overflow on your property. Please dispose of all wipes and similar products in the trash. More information on this topic can be found here: <u>https://casaweb.org/wipes/</u>.

The Montecito Sanitary District remains committed to protecting your health and the environment by safely collecting, treating and disposing of Montecito's wastewater. Although the District business office is closed, District staff continues to operate the system with the highest level of service and professionalism, 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. If you have any questions, please contact the District's General Manager Diane Gabriel (dgabriel@montsan.org), or visit our website: www.montsan.org.

PROTECTING YOUR HEALTH AND THE LOCAL ENVIRONMENT